South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 15, 2024, 06:33:04 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*1059 (Rat #0351, Act #0298 of 2008) General Bill, By O'Dell
Summary: Physical fitness services

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-79-40, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROHIBITED
CONTRACTUAL PROVISIONS IN CONTRACTS FOR PHYSICAL FITNESS SERVICES, SO AS TO MAKE TECHNICAL
LANGUAGE AND REFERENCE CHANGES; AND TO AMEND SECTION 44-79-60, RELATING TO PERMISSIBLE
CONTRACTUAL PROVISIONS IN CONTRACTS FOR PHYSICAL FITNESS SERVICES, SO AS TO FURTHER PROVIDE
FOR CONTRACTUAL PROVISIONS PERTAINING TO RENEWAL OPTIONS AND AUTOMATIC RENEWAL OPTIONS
INCLUDING DURATION, ENFORCEABILITY, NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS, PRICING, OPT-IN RIGHTS, AND
CANCELLATION. - ratified title

01/31/08
01/31/08
04/16/08
04/17/08
04/17/08
04/18/08
04/22/08
04/22/08
04/22/08
05/21/08

05/28/08
05/28/08
05/29/08
06/03/08
06/05/08
06/12/08
06/19/08
06/19/08
06/19/08

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-9

Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-18

Read second time SJ-18

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House SJ-14

Introduced and read first time HJ-167

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-167
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-204

Amended HJ-27

Read second time HJ-29

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-8

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-50

Ratified R 351

Became law without Governor's signature

Copies available

Effective date 06/12/08

Act No. 298

Page 1 of 1



