May 15, 2024, 06:33:04 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*1059 (Rat #0351, Act #0298 of 2008) General Bill, By O'Dell

Summary: Physical fitness services

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-79-40, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROHIBITED CONTRACTUAL PROVISIONS IN CONTRACTS FOR PHYSICAL FITNESS SERVICES, SO AS TO MAKE TECHNICAL LANGUAGE AND REFERENCE CHANGES; AND TO AMEND SECTION 44-79-60, RELATING TO PERMISSIBLE CONTRACTUAL PROVISIONS IN CONTRACTS FOR PHYSICAL FITNESS SERVICES, SO AS TO FURTHER PROVIDE FOR CONTRACTUAL PROVISIONS PERTAINING TO RENEWAL OPTIONS AND AUTOMATIC RENEWAL OPTIONS INCLUDING DURATION, ENFORCEABILITY, NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS, PRICING, OPT-IN RIGHTS, AND CANCELLATION. - ratified title

	_	
01/31/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
01/31/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-9
04/16/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-9
04/17/08	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-18
04/17/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
04/18/08		Scrivener's error corrected
04/22/08	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-14
04/22/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-167
04/22/08	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-167
05/21/08	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-204
05/28/08	House	Amended HJ-27
05/28/08	House	Read second time HJ-29
05/29/08	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-8
06/03/08	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-50
06/05/08		Ratified R 351
06/12/08		Became law without Governor's signature
06/19/08		Copies available
06/19/08		Effective date 06/12/08
06/19/08		Act No. 298